Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

Plymouth County: FY24 Grants

As of Jun 07 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was

awarded for multiple residencies.

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1 Plymouth Bay Cultural District

2 Scituate Harbor Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

3 Hatch Mill Group, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

4 Fuller Craft Museum, Inc.
5 Hull Lifesaving Museum, Inc.
6 Manomet, Inc.

7 Plimoth Patuxet Museums, Inc.

City

Plymouth

Scituate

City

Marshfield

City

Brockton
Hull
Plymouth

Plymouth

Cultural District
Investment Grants
Total

Cultural Facilities
Fund Total

School (STARS
only)

School (STARS
only)

School (STARS
only)

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000

$30,000

Grant
Amount

$65,000

$65,000

Grant
Amount

$22,100
$10,000
$43,400
$60,000
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Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was
awarded for multiple residencies.

Plymouth Philharmonic Orchestra,

Inc. Plymouth

South Shore Conservatory of

Music, Inc. Hingham

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

10

11

12

13

14

Recipient Name City

Helen Granger Rochester
Jose Eduardo Giesbrecht Carvalho Hingham
Klay McKenzie-Bowen Brockton
Peter Morgan Kingston

East

Thomas Silva e GO

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name City

Cultural Investment
Program Total

School (STARS
only)

Cultural Sector
Recovery for
Individuals Total

School (STARS
only)

$17,800

$41,800

$195,100

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$25,000

Grant
Amount
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27

Academic-Artists Reaching
Towards Success (A.R.T.S)
Foundation, Inc.

America's Hometown Laureates,
Inc.

Anawan Studios LLC

Associacao Caboverdiana de
Brockton, Inc./The Immigrant
Assistance Center of Greater
Brockton

Bridgewater Communities for Civil

Rights, Inc.

Bridgewater Senior Center and
Council on Aging

Brockton Arts, Inc

Brockton High School Band
Boosters Association

Channing Unitarian Universalist
Church

Community Coalition for Change,
Inc

Downtown Brockton Museum
Friends of Music Alley

Harambee Learning and Cultural
Center, Inc

Brockton

Plymouth

Brockton

Brockton

Bridgewater

Bridgewater
Brockton

Brockton

Rockland

Brockton

Brockton

Bridgewater

Brockton

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
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28

29

30

31

82

33

34

85

36

37

38

39

40

41
42

43

Hingham, MA North St Community Hull

Chapel Church of the Nazarene
Hull Council on Aging

Knighthorse Theatre Company,
Inc.

Living Independently for Equality,
Inc.

Marion Art Center, Inc.

Massachusetts Archaeological
Society Inc

Mattapoisett Historical Society
Middleborough Public Library

Middleborough Tourism
Committee

Music from Land's End Wareham

North and South Rivers Watershed
Association, Inc.

North Congregational Church UCC

Old Colony Young Men's Christian
Association, Inc.

Our Lady of All Nations Church
Pembroke Arts Festival, Inc.

Pilgrim Festival Chorus, Inc.

Hull

Scituate

Brockton
Marion
Middleborough

Mattapoisett

Middleborough
Middleborough
Wareham
Norwell
Middleborough
Brockton

Lakeville
Pembroke

Plymouth

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Plymouth Bay Cultural District
Plymouth Guild, Inc.

Rochester Historical Society, Inc.
Rockland Memorial Library
Rockland Public Schools
Rockland Recreation

Satuit Concert Band Corp.

Song Keepers, LTD

The Alden Kindred of America, Inc.
The Bridge Church

The Friends of the Middleboro
Public Library, Inc.

The Heart In Art, Inc.

The New England Coastal Wildlife
Alliance, Inc.

The Pilgrim John Howland Society,
Inc.

The Rose Conservatory, Inc.
Town of West Bridgewater

Wareham Oyster Festival, Inc.

Plymouth
Plymouth
Rochester
Rockland
Rockland
Rockland

Hull

Wareham
Duxbury
Middleborough

Middleborough
Middleborough

Middleborough

Plymouth

Brockton

West
Bridgewater

Wareham

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
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61

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Winning Every Student, Inc

Recipient Name

Greater Plymouth Performing Arts

Center, Inc.

Brockton

City

Plymouth

Grants for Creative Individuals

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Recipient Name

Addora S. Barros
Briana Woodley
Bruno Dos Santos
David ORourke
Devine Johnson

Felipe Ortiz

Heather Schmid Mehdi

City

Brockton
Brockton
Brockton
Abington
Brockton
Abington

East
Bridgewater

Festivals & Projects
Total

Gaming Mitigation
Fund Total

School (STARS
only)

School (STARS
only)

$2,500

$117,500

Grant
Amount

$67,900

$67,900

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

page 6 of 11


javascript:orderreport('8_')
javascript:orderreport('14_')
javascript:orderreport('16_cf_1941566')
javascript:orderreport('16_cf_1941566')
javascript:orderreport('17_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('17_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('8_')
javascript:orderreport('14_')
javascript:orderreport('16_cf_1941566')
javascript:orderreport('16_cf_1941566')
javascript:orderreport('17_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('17_cf_1889798')

"%

Mass

Cultural
Council

Plymouth County: FY24 Grants

As of Jun 07 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was
awarded for multiple residencies.

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

ISABELLE CHARLOT
Jacques Matellus
Kevin Mitchell

Kiara Pina

Shalayah Washington
Shawn Exilus

Yelena Rodriguez

Brockton
Brockton
Bridgewater
Brockton
Brockton
Whitman

Brockton

Local Cultural Council Allocation

77
78
79
80

81

82

83

Recipient Name

Abington Cultural Council
Bridgewater Cultural Council
Brockton Cultural Council
Carver Cultural Council

Duxbury Cultural Council
East Bridgewater Arts Council

Halifax Cultural Council

City

Abington
Bridgewater
Brockton
Carver
Duxbury

East
Bridgewater

Halifax

Grants for Creative
Individuals Total

School (STARS
only)

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$70,000

Grant
Amount

$12,100
$22,000
$113,600
$9,300

$§7,300
$10,300

$7,500
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84 Hanover Cultural Council Hanover $8,100
85 Hanson Cultural Council Hanson $8,500
86 Hingham Cultural Council Hingham $8,200
87  Hull Cultural Council Hull $6,600
88 Kingston Cultural Council Kingston $8,600
89 Lakeville Arts Council Lakeville $8,000
90 Marion Cultural Council Marion $5,500
91 Marshfield Cultural Council Marshfield $12,300
92 Mattapoisett Cultural Council Mattapoisett $5,500
93 Middleborough Cultural Council Middleborough $18,300
94  Norwell Cultural Council Norwell $6,600
95 Pembroke Cultural Council Pembroke $10,800
96 Plymouth Cultural Council Plymouth $28,000
97  Plympton Cultural Council Plympton $5,500
98 Rochester Cultural Council Rochester $5,800
99 Rockland Cultural Council Rockland $14,100
100 Scituate Cultural Council Scituate $8,000
101 Wareham Cultural Council Wareham $12,500
102 West Bridgewater Cultural Council West $6,500

Bridgewater
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103 Whitman Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

Recipient Name

Brockton Public Schools

Brockton Public Schools

Brockton Public Schools

Brockton Public Schools

Brockton Public Schools

Brockton Public Schools

Brockton Public Schools

Whitman

Local Cultural
Council Allocation
Total

City

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

School (STARS
only)

Mary E. Baker
School

Hancock School

Louis F. Angelo
Elementary
School

Dr. W. Arnone
Community
School

Edgar B. Davis
Elementary
School

Brookfield
Elementary
School

Oscar F. Raymond

School

$12,800

$382,300

Grant
Amount

$3,850

$3,250

$5,650

$3,850

$2,650

$2,650

$3,850
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111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Brockton Public Schools

Brockton Public Schools

Brockton Public Schools

Brockton Public Schools

CHARLES M FAZZIO 1lI

Cuttyhunk STEAM Academy, Inc.
Inly School

Jeffrey Angeley

Jeffrey Angeley

John W. Rogers Middle School

South Shore Conservatory of
Music, Inc.

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

Brockton

Bridgewater

Hanson

Scituate

Mattapoisett

Mattapoisett

Rockland

Hingham

Gilmore
Elementary
School

John F. Kennedy
Elementary
School

Downey
Elementary
School

Brockton District
Virtual School

Sharon High
School

William H. Taylor
School

Inly School

Ellen R. Hathaway
School

Acushnet
Elementary
School

John W. Rogers
Middle School

Dr. W. Arnone
Community
School

$2,500

$2,650

$2,650

$2,500

$5,650

$5,650
$6,100

$3,700

$6,100

$6,100

$6,100
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South Shore Conservatory of

12z Music, Inc.

South Shore Conservatory of

12 Music, Inc.

South Shore Conservatory of

[ Music, Inc.

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name

South Shore Conservatory of

2 Music, Inc.

126 Talking Information Center, Inc.

Hingham
Hingham
Hingham
STARS Residencies
Total
City
Hingham
Marshfield
Universal

Participation
Innovation Fund
Total

Grand Total

Barrett Russell
Early Childhood $6,100
Center

Manthala George,

Jr. Elementary $6,100
School

Hancock School $6,100

$93,750

School (STARS Grant

only) Amount

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000

$1,056,550

page 11 of 11


javascript:orderreport('8_')
javascript:orderreport('14_')
javascript:orderreport('16_cf_1941566')
javascript:orderreport('16_cf_1941566')
javascript:orderreport('17_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('17_cf_1889798')

	Funding Report
	Plymouth County: FY24 Grants
	
	As of Jun 07 2024



