

As of Jun 07 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
1	Plymouth Bay Cultural District	Plymouth		\$15,000
2	Scituate Harbor Cultural District	Scituate		\$15,000
		Cultural Distric Investment Grant Tota	S	\$30,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
3	Hatch Mill Group, Inc.	Marshfield			\$65,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Tota		\$65,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
4	Fuller Craft Museum, Inc.	Brockton		\$22,100
5	Hull Lifesaving Museum, Inc.	Hull		\$10,000
6	Manomet, Inc.	Plymouth		\$43,400
7	Plimoth Patuxet Museums, Inc.	Plymouth		\$60,000



As of Jun 07 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

	Music, Inc.	-	Cultural Investment Program Total	\$195,100
9	South Shore Conservatory of	Hingham		\$41,800
8	Plymouth Philharmonic Orchestra, Inc.	Plymouth		\$17,800

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
10	Helen Granger	Rochester			\$5,000
11	Jose Eduardo Giesbrecht Carvalho	Hingham			\$5,000
12	Klay McKenzie-Bowen	Brockton			\$5,000
13	Peter Morgan	Kingston			\$5,000
14	Thomas Silva	East Bridgewater			\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total		\$25,000

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City	School (STARS	Grant
Recipient Name	City	only)	Amount



As of Jun 07 2024

15	Academic-Artists Reaching Towards Success (A.R.T.S) Foundation, Inc.	Brockton	\$2,500
16	America's Hometown Laureates, Inc.	Plymouth	\$2,500
17	Anawan Studios LLC	Brockton	\$2,500
18	Associação Caboverdiana de Brockton, Inc./The Immigrant Assistance Center of Greater Brockton	Brockton	\$2,500
19	Bridgewater Communities for Civil Rights, Inc.	Bridgewater	\$2,500
20	Bridgewater Senior Center and Council on Aging	Bridgewater	\$2,500
21	Brockton Arts, Inc	Brockton	\$2,500
22	Brockton High School Band Boosters Association	Brockton	\$2,500
23	Channing Unitarian Universalist Church	Rockland	\$2,500
24	Community Coalition for Change, Inc	Brockton	\$2,500
25	Downtown Brockton Museum	Brockton	\$2,500
26	Friends of Music Alley	Bridgewater	\$2,500
27	Harambee Learning and Cultural Center, Inc	Brockton	\$2,500



As of Jun 07 2024

28	Hingham, MA North St Community Chapel Church of the Nazarene	Hull	\$2,500
29	Hull Council on Aging	Hull	\$2,500
30	Knighthorse Theatre Company, Inc.	Scituate	\$2,500
31	Living Independently for Equality, Inc.	Brockton	\$2,500
32	Marion Art Center, Inc.	Marion	\$2,500
33	Massachusetts Archaeological Society Inc	Middleborough	\$2,500
34	Mattapoisett Historical Society	Mattapoisett	\$2,500
35	Middleborough Public Library	Middleborough	\$2,500
36	Middleborough Tourism Committee	Middleborough	\$2,500
37	Music from Land's End Wareham	Wareham	\$2,500
38	North and South Rivers Watershed Association, Inc.	Norwell	\$2,500
39	North Congregational Church UCC	Middleborough	\$2,500
40	Old Colony Young Men's Christian Association, Inc.	Brockton	\$2,500
41	Our Lady of All Nations Church	Lakeville	\$2,500
42	Pembroke Arts Festival, Inc.	Pembroke	\$2,500
43	Pilgrim Festival Chorus, Inc.	Plymouth	\$2,500



As of Jun 07 2024

44Plymouth Bay Cultural DistrictPlymouth\$2,50045Plymouth Guild, Inc.Plymouth\$2,50046Rochester Historical Society, Inc.Rochester\$2,50047Rockland Memorial LibraryRockland\$2,50048Rockland Public SchoolsRockland\$2,50049Rockland RecreationRockland\$2,50050Satuit Concert Band Corp.Hull\$2,50051Song Keepers, LTDWareham\$2,500
47Rockland Memorial LibraryRockland\$2,50048Rockland Public SchoolsRockland\$2,50049Rockland RecreationRockland\$2,50050Satuit Concert Band Corp.Hull\$2,500
48Rockland Public SchoolsRockland\$2,50049Rockland RecreationRockland\$2,50050Satuit Concert Band Corp.Hull\$2,500
49Rockland RecreationRockland\$2,50050Satuit Concert Band Corp.Hull\$2,500
50 Satuit Concert Band Corp.Hull\$2,500
51 Song Keepers, LTD Wareham \$2,500
52 The Alden Kindred of America, Inc. Duxbury \$2,500
53The Bridge ChurchMiddleborough\$2,500
54The Friends of the Middleboro Public Library, Inc.Middleborough\$2,500
55The Heart In Art, Inc.Middleborough\$2,500
56The New England Coastal Wildlife Alliance, Inc.Middleborough\$2,500
57The Pilgrim John Howland Society, Inc.Plymouth\$2,500
58The Rose Conservatory, Inc.Brockton\$2,500
59 Town of West BridgewaterWest Bridgewater\$2,500
60Wareham Oyster Festival, Inc.Wareham\$2,500



As of Jun 07 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

61	Winning Every Student, Inc	Brockton		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$117,500

Gaming Mitigation Fund

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
62	Greater Plymouth Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Plymouth		\$67,900
		Gaming Mitigatio Fund Tota		\$67,900

Grants for Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
63	Addora S. Barros	Brockton		\$5,000
64	Briana Woodley	Brockton		\$5,000
65	Bruno Dos Santos	Brockton		\$5,000
66	David ORourke	Abington		\$5,000
67	Devine Johnson	Brockton		\$5,000
68	Felipe Ortiz	Abington		\$5,000
69	Heather Schmid Mehdi	East Bridgewater		\$5,000



As of Jun 07 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

70	ISABELLE CHARLOT	Brockton		\$5,000
71	Jacques Matellus	Brockton		\$5,000
72	Kevin Mitchell	Bridgewater		\$5,000
73	Kiara Pina	Brockton		\$5,000
74	Shalayah Washington	Brockton		\$5,000
75	Shawn Exilus	Whitman		\$5,000
76	Yelena Rodriguez	Brockton		\$5,000
			Grants for Creative Individuals Total	\$70,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation

	Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
77	Abington Cultural Council	Abington		\$12,100
78	Bridgewater Cultural Council	Bridgewater		\$22,000
79	Brockton Cultural Council	Brockton		\$113,600
80	Carver Cultural Council	Carver		\$9,300
81	Duxbury Cultural Council	Duxbury		\$7,300
82	East Bridgewater Arts Council	East Bridgewater		\$10,300
83	Halifax Cultural Council	Halifax		\$7,500



As of Jun 07 2024

84	Hanover Cultural Council	Hanover	\$8,100
85	Hanson Cultural Council	Hanson	\$8,500
86	Hingham Cultural Council	Hingham	\$8,200
87	Hull Cultural Council	Hull	\$6,600
88	Kingston Cultural Council	Kingston	\$8,600
89	Lakeville Arts Council	Lakeville	\$8,000
90	Marion Cultural Council	Marion	\$5,500
91	Marshfield Cultural Council	Marshfield	\$12,300
92	Mattapoisett Cultural Council	Mattapoisett	\$5,500
93	Middleborough Cultural Council	Middleborough	\$18,300
94	Norwell Cultural Council	Norwell	\$6,600
95	Pembroke Cultural Council	Pembroke	\$10,800
96	Plymouth Cultural Council	Plymouth	\$28,000
97	Plympton Cultural Council	Plympton	\$5,500
98	Rochester Cultural Council	Rochester	\$5,800
99	Rockland Cultural Council	Rockland	\$14,100
100	Scituate Cultural Council	Scituate	\$8,000
101	Wareham Cultural Council	Wareham	\$12,500
102	West Bridgewater Cultural Council	West Bridgewater	\$6,500



As of Jun 07 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

103 Whitman Cultural Council	Whitman		\$12,800
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$382,300

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City	School (STARS only) A	Grant Amount
104 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Mary E. Baker School	\$3,850
105 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Hancock School	\$3,250
106 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Louis F. Angelo Elementary School	\$5,650
107 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Dr. W. Arnone Community School	\$3,850
108 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Edgar B. Davis Elementary School	\$2,650
109 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Brookfield Elementary School	\$2,650
110 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Oscar F. Raymond School	\$3,850



As of Jun 07 2024

111 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Gilmore Elementary School	\$2,500
112 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	John F. Kennedy Elementary School	\$2,650
113 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Downey Elementary School	\$2,650
114 Brockton Public Schools	Brockton	Brockton District Virtual School	\$2,500
115 CHARLES M FAZZIO III	Bridgewater	Sharon High School	\$5,650
116 Cuttyhunk STEAM Academy, Inc.	Hanson	William H. Taylor School	\$5,650
117 Inly School	Scituate	Inly School	\$6,100
118 Jeffrey Angeley	Mattapoisett	Ellen R. Hathaway School	\$3,700
119 Jeffrey Angeley	Mattapoisett	Acushnet Elementary School	\$6,100
120 John W. Rogers Middle School	Rockland	John W. Rogers Middle School	\$6,100
121 South Shore Conservatory of Music, Inc.	Hingham	Dr. W. Arnone Community School	\$6,100



As of Jun 07 2024

Please Note: Grant recipients may appear multiple times in the STARS program because funding was awarded for multiple residencies.

Music, Inc.	\$6,100
South Shore Conservatory of Music IncHinghamHancock School	
123South Shore Conservatory of Music, Inc.Manthala George, Jr. Elementary School	\$6,100
122South Shore Conservatory of Music, Inc.HinghamBarrett Russell Early Childhood Center	\$6,100

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

	Recipient Name	City		School (STARS only)	Grant Amount
125	South Shore Conservatory of Music, Inc.	Hingham			\$5,000
126	Talking Information Center, Inc.	Marshfield			\$5,000
			Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total		\$10,000
			Grand Total		\$1,056,550